2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) on overall institutional performance (Institution
may design its own questionnaire) (results and details need to be provided as a web link)

The Institution collected feedback from the students regarding their suggestions regarding teaching
learning process, infrastructure, placement and other parameters. This year due to lockdown
because of Covid 19 pandemic, online teaching was carried out since March 2020. The survey was
conducted with the help of Google form, which was designed as per guidelines and the link was
circulated among students Their responses regarding the same were analyzed by the committee
and are as listed below. The necessary actions were taken.

Department

247 responses

@ CE
@ CSE
@ ECE
@ EEE
@ ME
@ ME-F

1. Faculty members are concerned about student welfare and interests

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Poor(d)




2. Faculty members have good teaching ability

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ \Very Good(d)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ FPoor(0}

3.Faculty members have extensive knowledge of their subjects

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Poor(d)




4. Feel comfortable approaching and talking to Faculty members

247 responses

@ Excellent (5}
@ \Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Poor(d)

5.Administration process

247 responses

@ E:celient (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Poorll)




6. Administration staff are sympathic and reassuring when helping students

247 responses

@ E:cellent (5)
@ Very Goodi4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average2)
@ Poor(0)

/. Classroom space is adequate

247 responses

@ Excelient (5)
@ Very Good(d)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Foor(d)

8. Study space for students is adequate

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Foor(l)




9 Infrastructure & Lab facilities

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Foor(0)

10.Training & Placement

247 responses

@ E:cellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(})

@ Average(2)
@ FPoor(0}




1.Canteen Facilities

247 responses

@ E:cellent (5)
@ \Very Good(4)
@ Cood(3)

@ tfverage(2)
@ Foor(0)

12.Hostel Facilities

247 responses

@ E:celient (5)
@ Very Good(4)
® Good(3)

@ Average()
@ Foor(l)




13.Infrastructure & Lab facilities

247 responses

@ E:cellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@& FPoor(0)

14.Internet & Wi-Fi

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
& \Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average)
@ Poor(l)

142%

15. Sports and Cultural facilities

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Foor(l)




16.Development activities organized by the Department/College/Institute for your overall
development

247 responses

@ E:cellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
® Good(3)

@ Average(?)
@ FPoor(d)

17.Library/Seminar/Reading Room

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Foor(0)

18.Special Training Classes for bridging Industry/Academic gap

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ \Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Afverage(2)
@ Foor(0)




19.5eminars &Workshop conducted by the departments

247 responses

@ Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

@ Average(2)
@ Foor(0)

20.0verall rating of the college

247 responses

& Excellent (5)
@ Very Good(4)
@ Good(3)

& Average(2)
@ Poor(()

Some suggestions for improvement given by students

1. The library hours need to be increased. E-library and library automation to be
strengthened

Canteen facilities on the campus needed to be improved

More Classes for Communication, Soft skills, Employability skills

More events and Industrial visits

More internships opportunities.

Pl



